POPM PTO-1886 1-31-16 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #33	09-03-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT CF COMPA Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ < 08-14-1998		▼ ▼
To the Honorab	100809844	jinal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(les):		s of receiving party(ies):
Ganandaigua Wine Company, In	Name:Cananda	igua Brands, Inc.
MRD 8-14-9		00 Willow Brook Office Park
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associati	ion	
General Partnership Limited P Corporation-StateDelaware	_	E State: NY ZIP: 14450
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	☐ No ☐ Association	itizenship
	General Partne	ership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partne	rship
☐ Assignment / ☐ Merger	☐ Other	ale New York
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Change or	-	in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached: (Designations must be a se	☐ Yes ② No perate document from Assignment)
Recution Date: August 26, 1997	l.	es(es) attached?
Trademark Application No.(s)	658	registration No.(s)
Additional in Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	numbers attached? Yes No	,605
Trademark Application No.(s) Additional in the Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	numbers attached? Yes No	,605
Additional I Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen_L_Baker	numbers attached? Yes No 1. Total number of applic registrations involved:	,605
Additional I Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen_IBaker	numbers attached? Yes No 1. Total number of applic registrations involved:	, 605
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen_L_Baker	numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	, 605
Additional I Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen_L_Baker Internal Address:	numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	ations and 1 41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen L _Baker Internal Address: Street Address: City: SomervilleState: _NJ _ZIP: _Os	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Sk Enclosed 8. Deposit account numbers of page 18876.	ations and 1 41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen L _Baker Internal Address: Street Address: City: SomervilleState: _NJ _ZIP: _Os	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Sk Enclosed Charles Char	ations and 1 41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen L _Baker Internal Address: Street Address: City: SomervilleState: _NJ _ZIP: _08	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Sk Enclosed 8. Deposit account numbers of page 18876.	ations and 1 41):\$ _40_00 charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen I _ Baker Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Sk Enclosed Deposit account number of applications involved:	charged to deposit account charged to paying by deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen_L_Baker Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Sk Enclosed Deposit account number of applications involved:	charged to deposit account charged to paying by deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen_L_Baker Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Sk Enclosed Deposit account number of applications involved:	charged to deposit account charged to deposit account stations and 1 40.00 charged to deposit account stations and any attached copy is a true copy
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen L Baker Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Sk Enclosed Deposit account number of applications involved:	charged to deposit account ther:

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CANANDAIGUA WINE COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CANANDAIGUA WINE COMPANY, INC." TO "CANANDAIGUA BRANDS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9095774

0787079 8100

981191208

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 08/14/1998